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Lake Mission Viejo, Mission Viejo 
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* WOMEN 25-29 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Strom, Stephanie 26 NOVA 28:00.00 

 2 Ederaine, Janai 27 MVN 33:33.00 

NP Nelson, Regina N 29 NOVA No Show 

 

* WOMEN 30-34 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Perez, Christina M 32 CVMM 29:30.00 

 2 RENDON, VINETA 34 UC33 43:52.00 

 

* WOMEN 35-39 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Kulichenko, Olga 35 MVN 33:12.00 

 2 Dunbar, Erica 37 MVN 33:45.00 

 3 Gervais, Anne 39 ROSE 34:00.00 

 4 Rendon, Shangrila 38 UC33 44:00.00 

NP Kraus, Jenny 39 NOVA No Show 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Lee, Jackie 39 NOVA 50:27.00 

 2 Hueners, Kira 37 NOVA 64:09.00 

 3 Dunbar, Erica 37 MVN 68:56.00 

 4 Tuttle, Jamie 38 UC33 72:28.00 

NP Kraus, Jenny 39 NOVA No Show 

 

* WOMEN 40-44 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Still, Stacey 40 MVN 28:45.00 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Still, Stacey 40 MVN 52:50.00 

NP Deets, Krystal N 43 NOVA No Show 

 

* WOMEN 45-49 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Collins, Astrid C 45 NOVA 27:00.00 

 2 Kerkes, Tawny 49 NOVA 35:20.00 

 3 Carlin, Elizabeth M 45 LBG 42:39.00 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Collins, Astrid C 45 NOVA 53:30.00 

 2 Soule, Lisa 46 UC33 57:33.00 

 3 Carlin, Elizabeth M 45 LBG 90:00.00 

NP Ohm, Carrie A 46 NOVA No Show 

 

* WOMEN 50-54 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Weiderman, Jennifer 53 CVMM 24:17.00 

 2 Zawistoski, Lisa W 50 MVN 29:02.00 

 3 Mills, Tammy 51 MVN 35:51.00 

 4 Atkinson, Qi Wei 51 NOVA 37:15.00 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Weiderman, Jennifer 53 CVMM 48:52.00 

 2 Rendl, Jill L 52 NOVA 56:10.00 

 3 Zawistoski, Lisa W 50 MVN 59:44.00 

NP Ordaz, Mara M 52 NOVA No Show 

 

* WOMEN 55-59 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Cleavenger, Becky 56 CVMM 24:25.00 

 2 Bathgate, Diane 58 MSCA 33:00.00 

 3 Archuletta, Kellie 58 LVM 38:00.00 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Cleavenger, Becky 56 CVMM 48:18.00 

 2 Rinehart, Susan F 55 CTM 54:27.00 

 3 Moore Barnett, Barbara 59 MVN 72:54.00 

NP Archuletta, Kellie 58 LVM No Show 

 

* WOMEN 60-64 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Hibben, Veronica 63 NOVA 24:12.00 

 2 Hearst, Denise M 61 CVMM 24:13.00 

 3 Wilson, Carol W 62 MVN 26:16.00 

 4 Dill, Sharon 61 NOVA 26:44.00 

 5 Ogden, Pamela C 62 NOVA 32:35.00 

 6 Akins, Janice M 63 ATCM 33:59.00 

NP Catlin, Tina L 60 NOVA No Show 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Hibben, Veronica 63 NOVA 48:15.00 

 2 Hearst, Denise M 61 CVMM 48:17.00 

 3 Saul-Zachau, Joanne 61 LVM 50:55.00 

 4 Stuart, Margaret L 61 MVN 63:22.00 

 5 Ogden, Pamela C 62 NOVA 65:25.00 

 6 Akins, Janice M 63 ATCM 69:39.00 

 

* WOMEN 65-69 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Ciraulo, Christie 66 UCLA 24:39.00 

 2 Hobbs, Delrie 65 UC33 36:00.00 

 3 McKinley, Maureen M 66 NOVA 37:30.00 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Ciraulo, Christie 66 UCLA 48:19.00 

 

* WOMEN 70-74 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Montrella, Beverly J 73 MVN 31:52.00 

 2 Watson, Katherine A 72 OJAI 36:30.00 

 3 Jones, Glenys A 71 NOVA 37:00.00 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

NP Jones, Glenys A 71 NOVA No Show 

 

* USA-S WOMEN 14+ * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Losey, Ileeya 17 MVN 21:19.00 

 2 O'Sullivan, Abigail 14 MVN 21:25.00 

 3 Abrajan, Isabella 15 MVN 21:45.00 

 4 Alexen, Lexi 15 EAST 22:05.00 

 5 Soroosh, Sasha 16 MVN 22:16.00 

 6 Liu, Jasmine 14 EAST 23:14.00 

 7 Taylor, Eliza 13 MVN 23:25.00 

 8 Anderson, Bree 15 EAST 23:45.00 

 9 De La O, Makena 13 EAST 23:53.00 

10 Allen, Jasmine 14 EAST 25:30.00 

11 Beery, Jacey 15 EAST 26:50.00 

12 Keegan, Kimmy 15 EAST 29:19.00 

13 Skagen, Chloe 14 EAST 33:51.00 

NP Lee, Emma 16 MVN No Show 

 

* MEN 18-24 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Ridenour, Cole 18 NOVA 24:15.00 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Harmon, Ben G 23 EQX 45:00.00 

 

* MEN 25-29 * 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

NP Gonzales, Reese 28 UC33 No Show 

 

* MEN 30-34 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Kraus, Evan 33 NOVA 21:13.00 

 2 Knight, Titus A 31 MVN 28:30.00 

 3 Chang, Edward 33 LBG 32:28.00 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Chang, Edward 33 LBG 69:28.00 

 

* MEN 35-39 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Marelli, Mattia 38 NOVA 25:03.00 

 

* MEN 40-44 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Eskes, Marc E 43 SCAC 21:51.00 

 2 Foos, Todd 44 MVN 30:07.00 

 3 Alexandrov, Dimitar 44 MELO 31:45.00 

NP Tabbert, Thomas D 41 NOVA No Show 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Arreola, Tony 41 NOVA 74:55.00 

NP Tabbert, Thomas D 41 NOVA No Show 

 

* MEN 45-49 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 De Fabrique, Yann J 46 NOVA 19:00.00 

 2 Cox, Ryan E 46 MVN 20:17.00 

 3 Dromgoole, Glen 48 UC38 35:41.00 

 4 Kurr, Kyle R 47 MVN 35:52.00 

NP Gutjahr, Craig M 45 UC33 No Show 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Cox, Ryan E 46 MVN 41:43.00 

 2 ferrari, paul 45 UC33 50:14.00 

 3 Atkinson, Mitch 48 NOVA 67:56.00 

NP De Fabrique, Yann J 46 NOVA No Show 

NP Gutjahr, Craig M 45 UC33 No Show 

 

* MEN 50-54 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Koehler, Doug J 53 CVMM 22:15.00 

 2 Collins, Michael D 53 NOVA 24:00.00 

 3 HICKEY, BRENDAN C 50 SCAQ 25:00.00 

 4 Whitenack, Craig B 53 UC33 25:02.00 

 5 Smithson, Shawn 51 NOVA 25:04.00 

 6 Skagen, Dan L 53 FMT 28:50.00 

 7 Freitas, Stephen 54 MVN 28:59.00 

 8 Dowdle, Thomas 51 MVN 32:01.00 

NP Gruenbeck, Thomas 52 MVN 33:00.00 

 9 Seyhun, Serdar 51 MVN 33:52.00 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Koehler, Doug J 53 CVMM 44:20.00 

 2 Yu, Charlie C 51 UC33 47:22.00 

 3 Burschinger, Joe 53 UC33 51:35.00 

 4 Seyhun, Serdar 51 MVN 70:36.00 

NP Whitenack, Craig B 53 UC33 No Show 

 

* MEN 55-59 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Serbia, George W 59 NOVA 24:04.00 

 2 Lucas, Michael J 59 SWM 32:50.00 

 3 Takenaka, Bruce 56 NOVA 57:52.00 

NP Barker, Douglas C 56 MVN DQ 

NP Cooper, Craig 56 NOVA No Show 

NP Weidmann, Mark 55 UCLA No Show 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Serbia, George W 59 NOVA 48:16.00 

 2 Kruger, Mark 58 NOVA 50:30.00 

 3 Lucas, Michael J 59 SWM 67:00.00 

NP Weidmann, Mark 55 UCLA No Show 

 

* MEN 60-64 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Reimers, Richard F 61 CAPO 25:06.00 

 2 Jarvis, Scott S 61 MVN 25:07.00 

 3 Gallagher, Shannon 62 NOVA 27:31.00 

 4 Leonakis, George L 62 SOBA 41:23.00 

NP Ireland, Bill 60 SCAQ No Show 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Jarvis, Scott S 61 MVN 50:20.00 

 2 Reimers, Richard F 61 CAPO 52:35.00 

 3 Christensen, Charlie E 60 ROSE 56:30.00 

 4 Catlin, Michael W 61 NOVA 67:36.00 

 5 Smith, Douglas W 64 SOBA 77:35.00 

NP Fowler, Jamie 60 NOVA No Show 

 

* MEN 65-69 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Stipp, Robert L 69 NOVA 30:33.00 

 2 Clendenin, Gary T 68 NOVA 30:54.00 

 3 Owen, Steven P 68 NOVA 30:59.00 

 4 Heydorff, Thomas C 69 ATCM 35:00.00 

 5 Lamb, Brent 67 CVMM 35:33.00 

 6 DeFontes, Jim 67 NOVA 35:48.00 

 7 Shostak, David 67 MVN 47:00.00 

 

* MEN 70-74 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Kerns, Hubie 70 VCM 25:05.00 

 2 Miller, Eric 72 UC33 35:45.00 

 3 Aalto, John E 71 LASC 42:00.00 

NP Nisbet, John C 71 VCM No Show 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Kerns, Hubie 70 VCM 49:00.00 

 2 Ettinger, Tom 71 ROSE 55:26.00 

 3 Stuart, Ian M 72 MVN 66:32.00 

NP Miller, Eric 72 UC33 No Show 

 

* MEN 75-79 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Freshley, Mike R 78 SDSM 31:30.00 

 

* MEN 80-84 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Durkee, Ronald C 80 ATCM 43:41.00 

 

* USA-S MEN 14+ * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Aistars, Anders 15 MVN 21:18.00 

 2 Najera, Humberto 14 MVN 21:18.50 

 3 Lee, Aaron 16 SHRK 21:32.00 

 4 Macy, Parker 16 MVN 21:50.00 

 5 Han, Joshua 15 SHRK 22:00.00 

 6 Douglas, Andrew 14 MVN 22:10.00 

 7 Taylor, Noah 16 MVN 22:17.00 

 8 Cho, Eddy 17 MVN 22:18.00 

 9 Barseghian, Calvin 15 MVN 23:20.00 

10 Holmberg, Jakob 15 MVN 23:30.00 

11 Ballinger, Broderick 15 MVN 23:42.00 

NP Shinen, Tristen 15 EAST No Show 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

1 Brinegar, James 20 MVN 36:00.00 

 2 Perez-Vertti, Arturo 28 MVN 36:48.00 

 3 Ispas, Alexandru 17 MVN 38:42.00 

 4 Imonen, Brock 17 MVN 38:55.00 

 5 Davis, Jacob 17 MVN 39:00.00 

 6 Williams, Nicolas 17 MVN 40:23.00 

 7 Simmons, Camron 15 MVN 42:00.00 

 8 Hopps, Travis 15 MVN 43:15.00 

 



* WOMEN OVERALL * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Losey, Ileeya 17 MVN 21:19.00 

 2 O'Sullivan, Abigail 14 MVN 21:25.00 

 3 Abrajan, Isabella 15 MVN 21:45.00 

 4 Alexen, Lexi 15 EAST 22:05.00 

 5 Soroosh, Sasha 16 MVN 22:16.00 

 6 Liu, Jasmine 14 EAST 23:14.00 

 7 Taylor, Eliza 13 MVN 23:25.00 

 8 Anderson, Bree 15 EAST 23:45.00 

 9 De La O, Makena 13 EAST 23:53.00 

 1 Hibben, Veronica 63 NOVA 24:12.00 

 2 Hearst, Denise M 61 CVMM 24:13.00 

 1 Weiderman, Jennifer 53 CVMM 24:17.00 

 1 Cleavenger, Becky 56 CVMM 24:25.00 

 1 Ciraulo, Christie 66 UCLA 24:39.00 

10 Allen, Jasmine 14 EAST 25:30.00 

 3 Wilson, Carol W 62 MVN 26:16.00 

 4 Dill, Sharon 61 NOVA 26:44.00 

11 Beery, Jacey 15 EAST 26:50.00 

 1 Collins, Astrid C 45 NOVA 27:00.00 

 1 Strom, Stephanie 26 NOVA 28:00.00 

 1 Still, Stacey 40 MVN 28:45.00 

 2 Zawistoski, Lisa W 50 MVN 29:02.00 

12 Keegan, Kimmy 15 EAST 29:19.00 

 1 Perez, Christina M 32 CVMM 29:30.00 

 1 Montrella, Beverly J 73 MVN 31:52.00 

 5 Ogden, Pamela C 62 NOVA 32:35.00 

 2 Bathgate, Diane 58 MSCA 33:00.00 

 1 Kulichenko, Olga 35 MVN 33:12.00 

 2 Ederaine, Janai 27 MVN 33:33.00 

 2 Dunbar, Erica 37 MVN 33:45.00 

13 Skagen, Chloe 14 EAST 33:51.00 

 6 Akins, Janice M 63 ATCM 33:59.00 

 3 Gervais, Anne 39 ROSE 34:00.00 

 2 Kerkes, Tawny 49 NOVA 35:20.00 

 3 Mills, Tammy 51 MVN 35:51.00 

 2 Hobbs, Delrie 65 UC33 36:00.00 

 2 Watson, Katherine A 72 OJAI 36:30.00 

 3 Jones, Glenys A 71 NOVA 37:00.00 

 4 Atkinson, Qi Wei 51 NOVA 37:15.00 

 3 McKinley, Maureen M 66 NOVA 37:30.00 

 3 Archuletta, Kellie 58 LVM 38:00.00 

 3 Carlin, Elizabeth M 45 LBG 42:39.00 

 2 RENDON, VINETA 34 UC33 43:52.00 

 4 Rendon, Shangrila 38 UC33 44:00.00 

NP Catlin, Tina L 60 NOVA No Show 

NP Kraus, Jenny 39 NOVA No Show 

NP Nelson, Regina N 29 NOVA No Show 

NP Lee, Emma 16 MVN No Show 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Hibben, Veronica 63 NOVA 48:15.00 

 2 Hearst, Denise M 61 CVMM 48:17.00 

 1 Cleavenger, Becky 56 CVMM 48:18.00 

 1 Ciraulo, Christie 66 UCLA 48:19.00 

 1 Weiderman, Jennifer 53 CVMM 48:52.00 

 1 Lee, Jackie 39 NOVA 50:27.00 

 3 Saul-Zachau, Joanne 61 LVM 50:55.00 

 1 Still, Stacey 40 MVN 52:50.00 

 1 Collins, Astrid C 45 NOVA 53:30.00 

 2 Rinehart, Susan F 55 CTM 54:27.00 

 2 Rendl, Jill L 52 NOVA 56:10.00 

 2 Soule, Lisa 46 UC33 57:33.00 

 3 Zawistoski, Lisa W 50 MVN 59:44.00 

 4 Stuart, Margaret L 61 MVN 63:22.00 

 2 Hueners, Kira 37 NOVA 64:09.00 

 5 Ogden, Pamela C 62 NOVA 65:25.00 

 3 Dunbar, Erica 37 MVN 68:56.00 

 6 Akins, Janice M 63 ATCM 69:39.00 

 4 Tuttle, Jamie 38 UC33 72:28.00 

 3 Moore Barnett, Barbara 59 MVN 72:54.00 

 3 Carlin, Elizabeth M 45 LBG 90:00.00 

NP Archuletta, Kellie 58 LVM No Show 

NP Deets, Krystal N 43 NOVA No Show 

NP Kraus, Jenny 39 NOVA No Show 

NP Ohm, Carrie A 46 NOVA No Show 

NP Ordaz, Mara M 52 NOVA No Show 

NP Jones, Glenys A 71 NOVA No Show 

 

* MEN OVERALL * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 De Fabrique, Yann J 46 NOVA 19:00.00 

 2 Cox, Ryan E 46 MVN 20:17.00 

 1 Kraus, Evan 33 NOVA 21:13.00 

 1 Aistars, Anders 15 MVN 21:18.00 

 2 Najera, Humberto 14 MVN 21:18.50 

 3 Lee, Aaron 16 SHRK 21:32.00 

 4 Macy, Parker 16 MVN 21:50.00 

 1 Eskes, Marc E 43 SCAC 21:51.00 

 5 Han, Joshua 15 SHRK 22:00.00 

 6 Douglas, Andrew 14 MVN 22:10.00 

 1 Koehler, Doug J 53 CVMM 22:15.00 

 7 Taylor, Noah 16 MVN 22:17.00 

 8 Cho, Eddy 17 MVN 22:18.00 

 9 Barseghian, Calvin 15 MVN 23:20.00 

10 Holmberg, Jakob 15 MVN 23:30.00 

11 Ballinger, Broderick 15 MVN 23:42.00 

 2 Collins, Michael D 53 NOVA 24:00.00 

 1 Serbia, George W 59 NOVA 24:04.00 

 1 Ridenour, Cole 18 NOVA 24:15.00 

 3 HICKEY, BRENDAN C 50 SCAQ 25:00.00 

 4 Whitenack, Craig B 53 UC33 25:02.00 

 1 Marelli, Mattia 38 NOVA 25:03.00 

 5 Smithson, Shawn 51 NOVA 25:04.00 

 1 Kerns, Hubie 70 VCM 25:05.00 

 1 Reimers, Richard F 61 CAPO 25:06.00 

 2 Jarvis, Scott S 61 MVN 25:07.00 

 3 Gallagher, Shannon 62 NOVA 27:31.00 

 2 Knight, Titus A 31 MVN 28:30.00 

 6 Skagen, Dan L 53 FMT 28:50.00 

 7 Freitas, Stephen 54 MVN 28:59.00 

 2 Foos, Todd 44 MVN 30:07.00 

 1 Stipp, Robert L 69 NOVA 30:33.00 

 2 Clendenin, Gary T 68 NOVA 30:54.00 

 3 Owen, Steven P 68 NOVA 30:59.00 

 1 Freshley, Mike R 78 SDSM 31:30.00 

 3 Alexandrov, Dimitar 44 MELO 31:45.00 

 8 Dowdle, Thomas 51 MVN 32:01.00 

 3 Chang, Edward 33 LBG 32:28.00 

 2 Lucas, Michael J 59 SWM 32:50.00 

NP Gruenbeck, Thomas 52 MVN 33:00.00 

 9 Seyhun, Serdar 51 MVN 33:52.00 

 4 Heydorff, Thomas C 69 ATCM 35:00.00 

 5 Lamb, Brent 67 CVMM 35:33.00 

 3 Dromgoole, Glen 48 UC38 35:41.00 

 2 Miller, Eric 72 UC33 35:45.00 

 6 DeFontes, Jim 67 NOVA 35:48.00 

 4 Kurr, Kyle R 47 MVN 35:52.00 

 4 Leonakis, George L 62 SOBA 41:23.00 

 3 Aalto, John E 71 LASC 42:00.00 

 1 Durkee, Ronald C 80 ATCM 43:41.00 

 7 Shostak, David 67 MVN 47:00.00 

 3 Takenaka, Bruce 56 NOVA 57:52.00 

NP Barker, Douglas C 56 MVN DQ 

NP Gutjahr, Craig M 45 UC33 No Show 

NP Ireland, Bill 60 SCAQ No Show 

NP Nisbet, John C 71 VCM No Show 

NP Tabbert, Thomas D 41 NOVA No Show 

NP Shinen, Tristen 15 EAST No Show 

NP Cooper, Craig 56 NOVA No Show 

NP Weidmann, Mark 55 UCLA No Show 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Brinegar, James 20 MVN 36:00.00 

 2 Perez-Vertti, Arturo 28 MVN 36:48.00 

 3 Ispas, Alexandru 17 MVN 38:42.00 

 4 Imonen, Brock 17 MVN 38:55.00 

 5 Davis, Jacob 17 MVN 39:00.00 

 6 Williams, Nicolas 17 MVN 40:23.00 

 1 Cox, Ryan E 46 MVN 41:43.00 

 7 Simmons, Camron 15 MVN 42:00.00 

 8 Hopps, Travis 15 MVN 43:15.00 

 1 Koehler, Doug J 53 CVMM 44:20.00 

 1 Harmon, Ben G 23 EQX 45:00.00 

 2 Yu, Charlie C 51 UC33 47:22.00 

 1 Serbia, George W 59 NOVA 48:16.00 

 1 Kerns, Hubie 70 VCM 49:00.00 

 2 ferrari, paul 45 UC33 50:14.00 

 1 Jarvis, Scott S 61 MVN 50:20.00 

 2 Kruger, Mark 58 NOVA 50:30.00 

 3 Burschinger, Joe 53 UC33 51:35.00 

 2 Reimers, Richard F 61 CAPO 52:35.00 

 2 Ettinger, Tom 71 ROSE 55:26.00 

 3 Christensen, Charlie E 60 ROSE 56:30.00 

 3 Stuart, Ian M 72 MVN 66:32.00 

 3 Lucas, Michael J 59 SWM 67:00.00 

 4 Catlin, Michael W 61 NOVA 67:36.00 

 3 Atkinson, Mitch 48 NOVA 67:56.00 

 1 Chang, Edward 33 LBG 69:28.00 

 4 Seyhun, Serdar 51 MVN 70:36.00 

 1 Arreola, Tony 41 NOVA 74:55.00 

 5 Smith, Douglas W 64 SOBA 77:35.00 

NP De Fabrique, Yann J 46 NOVA No Show 

NP Fowler, Jamie 60 NOVA No Show 

NP Gonzales, Reese 28 UC33 No Show 

NP Gutjahr, Craig M 45 UC33 No Show 

NP Miller, Eric 72 UC33 No Show 

NP Tabbert, Thomas D 41 NOVA No Show 

NP Whitenack, Craig B 53 UC33 No Show 

NP Weidmann, Mark 55 UCLA No Show 

 



CLUB POINTS 

Place Club Name Ind. Women Ind. Men Overall Points 

  1  Novaquatics Masters 105.0 129.0 234.0 

  2  Mission Viejo Masters 92.0 67.0 159.0 

  3  Conejo Valley Masters 59.0 22.0 81.0 

     Unattached - 33 31.0 32.0 63.0 

  4  Long Beach Grunions 12.0 15.0 27.0 

  5  Rose Bowl Masters 6.0 13.0 19.0 

  6T UCLA Bruin Masters 18.0 0.0 18.0 

  6T Ventura County Masters 0.0 18.0 18.0 

  8  Capo Masters Swim Club 0.0 16.0 16.0 

  9  South West Aquatic Masters 0.0 13.0 13.0 

 10  Las Vegas Masters 12.0 0.0 12.0 

 11  Aquatic Training Center Master 6.0 5.0 11.0 

 12T Surf City Aquatics Club 0.0 9.0 9.0 

 12T Equinox Masters 0.0 9.0 9.0 

 12T South Bay Swim Team 0.0 9.0 9.0 

 15T Masters of San Clemente Aquati 7.0 0.0 7.0 

 15T Caltech Masters 7.0 0.0 7.0 

 15T Ojai Masters 7.0 0.0 7.0 

 18T Los Angeles Masters Swimming 0.0 6.0 6.0 

 18T Menlo Masters 0.0 6.0 6.0 

     Unattached - 38 0.0 6.0 6.0 

 19T Southern California Aquatic Ma 0.0 6.0 6.0 

 

 


